## July 10, 2024

## Johnson County Board of Equalization

The Johnson County Board of Equalization met in regular session on Wednesday July 10, 2023. Johnson County Commissioners present were, David Borrenpohl District 1, Ted Evans District 2, Les Agena District 3

Notice of the Johnson County Commissioner's meeting was sent to each post office in Johnson County, it was posted in the Johnson County Courthouse, posted on the Johnson County Website at johnsoncounty.ne.gov and was sent to the Tecumseh Chieftain on Monday July 8, 2024.

Sierra Flint Deputy County Clerk is recording the minutes.

County Assessor Terry Keebler was present.

Chairman Borrenpohl declared the meeting open at 9:00 A.M.

Chairman Borrenpohl acknowledged that the open meetings act was posted by the entrance of the Johnson County Board Room.

A motion was made by Agena and was seconded by Evans to approve the agenda. Yeas: Evans, Agena, Borrenpohl, Nays: none motion carried.

Protest Hearings were held on the following with no action taken:

riotest flearings were fleid off t	ne following
Protest Number	Parcel
24-11	490022693
24-12	490020003
24-13	490022510
24-14	490021042
24-15	490021999
24-38	490074278
24-39	490001351
24-40	490038169
24-41	490035280
24-42	490048102
24-43	490022138
24-46	490007297
24-47	490048056
24-49	490078419
24-51	490022413
24-52	490022952
24-53	490003508
24-63	490041418
24-55	490017754
24-74	490058884
24-48	490015468
24-72	490026397
24-68	490036201
24-44	490013449
24-03	490000088
24-06	490007821
24-07	490007864
24-17	490084699
24-64	490017681
24-71	490083597

The next Board of Equalization will be July 11 <sup>1h</sup>		
The Johnson County Board of Equalization adjourned the meeting at 12:24 P.M.		
	_ David Borrenpohl, Chairman	
	Sierra Flint, Deputy County Clerk	